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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING CLOTHING BRANDS HAVE YOU HEARD OF? 
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY) 

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all respondents
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IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU PURCHASED OR WORN CLOTHING OR 
ACCESSORIES FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS? SELECT ALL THAT 
APPLY 
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HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS IMPROVED 
RECENTLY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY 
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Posed to all respondents

PAGE 5

2.3%

3.1%

4.0%

4.0%

4.1%

4.7%

6.9%

8.4%

8.6%

11.5%

12.6%

13.4%

16.1%

17.7%

26.7%

28.6%

0% 20% 40%

Everlane

Princess Polly

Vuori

Outdoor Voices

Aritzia

Gymshark

Urban Outfitters

Zara

Abercrombie & Fitch

Lululemon

H&M

Gap

American Eagle Outfitters (AE)

Shein

Levi's

Old Navy

Aug (25)



BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS WORSENED 
RECENTLY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY 
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Posed to all respondents
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BEFORE TAKING THIS SURVEY, HAD YOU SEEN AMERICAN EAGLE’S RECENT 
SYDNEY SWEENEY AD CAMPAIGN? AN EXAMPLE OF AD IS ABOVE 

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all respondents
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WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL OPINION OF THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD? EXAMPLE 
OF IT PICTURED ABOVE 
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Posed to all respondents
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Aug (25)

Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)
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HAS SEEING THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD CHANGED YOUR OVERALL OPINION 
OF AMERICAN EAGLE? 

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all respondents
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Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)
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HAS SEEING THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD MADE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO 
WANT TO WEAR AND PURCHASE AMERICAN EAGLE CLOTHING IN THE 
FUTURE? 
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Posed to all respondents
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Aug (25)

Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)
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ALL CONSUMERS: OPINION OF EACH TYPE OF RETAILER

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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Off Price / Discount

Department Stores (TJ Maxx,

Burlington, Ross, etc)
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Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
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Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
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DO YOU LIKE THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE WHERE BRANDS/PRODUCTS 
AVAILABLE AT A DISCOUNTED PRICE CHANGE OFTEN?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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IS THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE BETTER ONLINE OR IN-STORES?

Posed to all consumers who said they like or strongly like the treasure hunt shopping 
experience.
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HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY CHANGES IN THE FOLLOWING WHILE SHOPPING AT _____?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 16

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

Macy’s
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Kohl’s

Ross
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3.41

Brand and

Product
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Sales or

Promotional

Offers
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Apr (24)

Feb (24)
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Jul (21)

May (21)

Feb (21)S

Significantly Worse Worse Same Improved Significantly Improved

Brand and

Product

Selection

Sales or

Promotional

Offers

Aug (25)

May (25)

Feb (25)

Nov (24)

Aug (24)

Apr (24)

Feb (24)

Nov (23)

Aug (23)

Apr (23)

Feb (23)

Nov (22)

Aug (22)

May (22)

Feb (22)

Oct (21)

Jul (21)

May (21)

Feb (21)
S

Significantly Worse Worse Same Improved Significantly Improved

Brand and Product

Selection

Sales or

Promotional Offers

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
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May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
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HOW MUCH HAVE YOU SPENT THROUGH _____ IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS?
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Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).
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GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP ______?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 19

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).
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May (20)

Feb (20)

Nov (19)

Aug (19)
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Significantly Decrease Decrease No Change Increase Significantly Increase



BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF _____ CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 20

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).
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Aug (18)
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Significant Decrease Decrease No Change Increase Significant Increase



BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO 
VISIT?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID 
RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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I SHOP FOR CLOTHES OR ACCESSORIES FOR MYSELF ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING…

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM KOHL’S?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 25

Posed to all consumers.
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WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM KOHL’S?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year.
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5.8%
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9.9%

11.0%

13.4%

13.8%

15.3%

17.7%

17.9%

18.1%
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21.1%

23.5%

25.0%
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Other (please specify)

None of the above
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RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING KOHL’S LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year, but said they are 
shopping it less compared to a year ago.
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14.0%

17.0%

28.0%

29.0%

31.0%

49.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other (please specify)
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I am buying online from other websites instead

Not as many coupons/promotions
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Posed respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past three months
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Posed to all consumers.
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Posed to all consumers who purchased from Macy’s in the past year, but said they are 
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

PAGE 33

3.3%

13.3%

18.9%

24.4%

26.7%

26.7%

34.4%

55.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other (please specify)

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

I am buying online from other websites instead

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying from other stores instead

I don't go to the mall as often as I used to

Not as many discounts/sales

I have less money to spend

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)



BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: BURLINGTON

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

PAGE 34

Department Store and Clothing Retail

http://www.bespokeintel.com


BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU BOUGHT CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF FROM 
BURLINGTON?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Posed to all consumers.
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Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year.
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RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING BURLINGTON LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year, but said they are 
shopping it less compared to a year ago.
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Posed to all consumers.
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Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year.
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RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING ROSS LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year, but said they are 
shopping it less compared to a year ago.
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Posed to all consumers.
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Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year.
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RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING TJ MAXX LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year, but said they are 
shopping it less compared to a year ago.
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HAVE YOU PURCHASED FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN THE PAST MONTH (EITHER IN-STORES OR 
ONLINE)?
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Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).
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Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF MACY'S CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?
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Posed to respondents who shopped Macy’s in the past year…

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP MACY'S?

Posed to respondents who shopped Macy’s in the past year…
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF BURLINGTON CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?
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Posed to respondents who shopped Burlington in the past year…

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP BURLINGTON?

Posed to respondents who shopped Burlington in the past year…
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF TJ MAXX CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?
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Posed to respondents who shopped TJ Maxx in the past year…

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP TJ MAXX?

Posed to respondents who shopped TJ Maxx in the past year…

3.21

3.17

3.3

3.3

3.36

3.44

3.27

3.25

3.31

3.55

3.31

3.14

3.13

3.33

3.43

3.42

3.38

3.46

3.46

3.4

3.26

3.57

3.25

3.14

3.23

3.12

3.05

3.16

3.09

3.15

3.25

3.22

Oct (17)

Feb (18)

May (18)

Aug (18)

Nov (18)

Feb (19)

May (19)

Aug (19)

Nov (19)

Feb (20)

May (20)

Aug (20)

Nov (20)

Feb (21)

May (21)

Jul (21)

Oct (21)

Feb (22)

May (22)

Aug (22)

Nov (22)

Feb (23)

Apr (23)

Aug (23)

Nov (23)

Feb (24)

Apr (24)

Aug (24)

Nov (24)

Feb (25)

May (25)

Aug (25)

Much Less Less Same More Much More

3.19

3.22

3.33

3.36

3.38

3.52

3.37

3.34

3.46

3.63

3.38

3.35

3.4

3.48

3.57

3.59

3.48

3.58

3.53

3.48

3.36

3.68

3.4

3.21

3.39

3.24

3.18

3.34

3.26

3.29

3.35

3.31

Oct (17)

Feb (18)

May (18)

Aug (18)

Nov (18)

Feb (19)

May (19)

Aug (19)

Nov (19)

Feb (20)

May (20)

Aug (20)

Nov (20)

Feb (21)

May (21)

Jul (21)

Oct (21)

Feb (22)

May (22)

Aug (22)

Nov (22)

Feb (23)

Apr (23)

Aug (23)

Nov (23)

Feb (24)

Apr (24)

Aug (24)

Nov (24)

Feb (25)

May (25)

Aug (25)

Significantly Decrease Decrease Same Increase Significantly 

Increase



BESPOKE Surveys 
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF KOHL’S CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 53

Posed to respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past year…

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP KOHL’S?

Posed to respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past year…
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